
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

24 

42 

17 

11 

21 

50 

81 

54 

77 

14 

27 

45 

36 

12 

7 

66 

97 

22 

87 

9 

46 

44 

3 

Name 

Todd Harris 

Calvin Harris 

John Black 

Mike Miserendino 

Steve Fogg 

Phil Fogg Jr. 

John Arscott 

Scott Peterson 

Andre Perra 

Paul Marino 

Paul Goudy 

Thomas Burt 

Randy McAyeal 

Rick Wright 

Christian Guirguis 

Glenn Woloski 

Mark Ballengee 

Taylor Harris 

Bruce Lind 

John Draneas 

James Flynn 

John W (Bill) Harris 

*Michael Angiulo 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:23.354 

1:23.361 

1:23.525 

1:23.748 

1:23.838 

1:23.986 

1:24.422 

1:24.467 

1:24.634 

1:24.685 

1:24.690 

1:24.697 

1:24.802 

1:24.851 

1:24.981 

1:25.371 

1:25.530 

1:25.592 

1:25.938 

1:26.004 

1:26.137 

1:31.337 

1:45.473 

In Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:23.634 

1:23.671 

1:23.692 

1:23.809 

1:23.879 

1:24.020 

1:24.521 

1:24.519 

1:24.904 

1:24.771 

1:24.893 

1:24.802 

1:25.162 

1:24.961 

1:25.110 

1:25.411 

1:25.554 

1:25.596 

1:25.955 

1:26.126 

1:26.176 

1:31.703 

1:46.728 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Olympic Valley CA 

Bakersfield CA 

West Linn OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Portland OR 

Normandy Park WA 

Portland OR 

Chatsworth Ca 

Portland OR 

Woodway WA 

Loomis CA 

Eugene OR 

Kenmore WA 

Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Shafter CA 

Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Gladstone OR 

Bellevue, WA 

Group 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

Printed: 5/19/2019 12:32:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Race Director: Ken Paterson/Chief Steward Jeff Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #19ST6181 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Gp1 SRF3 

Group 1 Merge 2 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE 
SCCA SUPER TOUR


