



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gp1 SRF3

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 1 Merge 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group	
1	24	Todd Harris	SRF3	1:23.354	Qualifying 1	1:23.634	Qualifying 1	Portland OR	1	
2	42	Calvin Harris	SRF3	1:23.361	Qualifying 1	1:23.671	Qualifying 1	Portland OR	1	
3	17	John Black	SRF3	1:23.525	Qualifying 1	1:23.692	Qualifying 1	Olympic Valley CA	1	
4	11	Mike Miserendino	SRF3	1:23.748	Qualifying 1	1:23.809	Race 1	Bakersfield CA	1	
5	21	Steve Fogg	SRF3	1:23.838	Qualifying 1	1:23.879	Race 1	West Linn OR	1	
6	50	Phil Fogg Jr.	SRF3	1:23.986	Qualifying 1	1:24.020	Qualifying 1	Milwaukie OR	1	
7	81	John Arscott	SRF3	1:24.422	Qualifying 1	1:24.521	Qualifying 1	Portland OR	1	
8	54	Scott Peterson	SRF3	1:24.467	Qualifying 1	1:24.519	Race 1	Normandy Park WA	1	
9	77	Andre Perra	SRF3	1:24.634	Qualifying 1	1:24.904	Race 1	Portland OR	1	
10	14	Paul Marino	SRF3	1:24.685	Qualifying 1	1:24.771	Race 1	Chatsworth Ca	1	
11	27	Paul Goudy	SRF3	1:24.690	Race 1	1:24.893	Race 1	Portland OR	1	
12	45	Thomas Burt	SRF3	1:24.697	Qualifying 1	1:24.802	Race 1	Woodway WA	1	
13	36	Randy McAyeal	SRF3	1:24.802	Qualifying 1	1:25.162	Qualifying 1	Loomis CA	1	
14	12	Rick Wright	SRF3	1:24.851	Qualifying 1	1:24.961	Qualifying 1	Eugene OR	1	
15	7	Christian Guirguis	SRF3	1:24.981	Qualifying 1	1:25.110	Race 1	Kenmore WA	1	
16	66	Glenn Woloski	SRF3	1:25.371	Qualifying 1	1:25.411	Qualifying 1	Garibaldi Highlands BC	1	
17	97	Mark Ballengee	SRF3	1:25.530	Qualifying 1	1:25.554	Race 1	Shafter CA	1	
18	22	Taylor Harris	SRF3	1:25.592	Race 1	1:25.596	Race 1	Portland OR	1	
19	87	Bruce Lind	SRF3	1:25.938	Race 1	1:25.955	Race 1	Gig Harbor WA	1	
20	9	John Draneas	SRF3	1:26.004	Race 1	1:26.126	Race 1	West Linn OR	1	
21	46	James Flynn	SRF3	1:26.137	Race 1	1:26.176	Race 1	Portland OR	1	
22	44	John W (Bill) Harris	SRF3	1:31.337	Race 1	1:31.703	Qualifying 1	Gladstone OR	1	
23	3	*Michael Angiulo	SRF3	1:45.473	Qualifying 2	1:46.728	Qualifying 2	Bellevue, WA	1	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

Race Director: Ken Paterson/Chief Steward Jeff Niess

Chair SOM: Ken Jones Sanction #19ST6181

Printed: 5/19/2019 12:32:24 PM

OFFICIAL

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA